

Ref: SGL/Compliance/2023-24/82

November 04, 2023

**Listing / Compliance Department
BSE Limited**
Floor 25, P J Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001
Scrip Code: 532993

**Listing/Compliance Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited**
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051
Symbol: SEJALLTD

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject : Newspaper Advertisement.

Reference : Regulation 30 and Regulation 47 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

In continuation to our intimation letter dated October 26, 2023, and pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III Part A and Regulation 47 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, Company has published the unaudited Financial (Standalone and Consolidated) Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023, which have been considered and approved by the Board of Directors on November 03, 2023, in 'The Free Press Journal' (English edition) and 'Navshakti' (Marathi edition) dated November 04, 2023. The clippings of newspapers are enclosed herewith for ready reference.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you.
Yours Faithfully,
For Sejal Glass Limited

Ashwin S. Shetty
V.P. Operations & Company Secretary- Compliance Officer
Encl: As above.

MUMBAI METRO RAIL CORPORATION LIMITED
(A Joint Venture of Govt. of India and Govt. of Maharashtra)
MMRC
Mumbai Metro Line 3 Transit Office, E-Block, Bandra Kuria Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai 400051, India | Tel: +91 22 2657 5200

IFB No: MM3-CBS-DEQ-9-06D1 No./PRO/MMRC/42

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

IFB No: MM3-CBS-DEQ-9-06D1
Government of India has received a loan from Japan International Cooperation Agency (Loan Agreement No. ID-P 268) to implement of Mumbai Metro Line 3 (Colaba-Bandra-SEEPZ) Project.
MMRC invites sealed Bids in accordance with JICA's "Single-Stage Two-Envelope Bidding" procedure from eligible bidders for completion of "Design, Manufacture, Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of Blow Down Plant along with Comprehensive Maintenance Service for Project "Mumbai Metro Line-3" [Contract No.: MM3-CBS-DEQ-9-06D1]
A complete set of the Bidding Documents may be purchased by interested Bidders on the submission of a written application to the address above from 04/11/2023 to 20/12/2023, between 10:00 hrs to 17:00 hrs. Alternatively, applicants can also download the Bidding Document from the Website: www.mmrcil.com and the fees shall be paid on or before submission of bids.
Bids shall be submitted on or before 15:00 hrs on 21/12/2023. Bid opening will be done on 15:15 hrs on 21/12/2023.

Sd/-
Place: Mumbai (Smt. Ashwini Bhide, IAS)
Date: 04/11/2023 Managing Director, MMRC

JATTASHANKAR INDUSTRIES LIMITED
CIN: L17110MH1988PLC048451
Regd office: 11, Parasrampur Apartment, Film City Road, Gokuldham, Goregaon (East), Mumbai-400063.

(Rs. in Lakhs except for EPS)

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results For The Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended
		30.09.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations (net)	487.42	936.11	450.36
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	14.42	35.76	42.85
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	14.42	35.76	42.85
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	13.56	33.80	41.24
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	13.56	33.80	41.24
6	Equity Share Capital	438.71	438.71	438.71
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	(a) Basic	0.31	0.77	0.94
	(b) Diluted	0.31	0.77	0.94

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the website of the Company (www.jsil.in) and on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com)

For JATTASHANKAR INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Sd/-
Jattashankar Poddar
Managing Director
Date: 03.11.2023
Place: Mumbai

INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK
Asset Recovery Management Branch
Maker Tower E, 5th Floor, Cuffe Parade, Mumbai-400 005
PHONE : 022-22174175, 022-22174176,
E-Mail : iob1998@iob.in

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR E-AUCTION FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

Sale of immovable property mortgaged to Bank under Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (No. 54 of 2002) whereas, the Authorized Officer of Indian Overseas Bank has taken possession of the following property pursuant to the notice issued under Section 13(2) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002 in the following loan account with right to sell the same on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS", "AS IS WHAT IS BASIS" and "WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS" for realization of Bank's dues plus interest & costs as detailed hereunder and whereas consequent upon failure to repay the dues, the undersigned in exercise of power conferred under Section 13(4) of the said Act proposes to realize the Bank's dues by sale of the said property. The sale will be done by the undersigned through e-auction platform provided at the Web Portal www.mstcecommerce.com

Name & address of the Borrower : M/s Rhino International Pvt. Ltd, Office No. B/312, 3rd Floor, Groma House, Plot No. 14-C, Sector-19, Vashi, Navi Mumbai-400705

Name and address of the Guarantor/Mortgagors :

- Mr. Vijay Mange, Residential flat no.13/14, Sawan Plaza CHS, Plot No. A-138, Sector 19, Kopherkhairane, Navi Mumbai-400705
- Mr. Kapil Gurbani, B/312, 3rd Floor, 3rd Floor, Plot No. 14-C, Sector-19, Vashi, Navi Mumbai-400705
- Mr. Anil Pammani, 16, Vivek Vihar, Pratap Colony, Mandasur, Madhya Pradesh-458 001

Date of NPA : 30.11.2019
Date of Demand notice : 18.08.2016
Dues claimed in Demand Notice : being Rs. 10,47,42,516/- (Rupees crore forty-seven lacs forty-two thousand five hundred and sixteen Only) as on 18.08.2016
Date of possession notice : 02.01.2017
***Outstanding dues of Local Self Government (Property Tax, Water sewerage, Electricity Bills, Society Dues etc.) :** Bank has not received any claim. Purchaser/Successful Bidder must ascertain the dues from the concerned authorities/society and must bear in full.

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY
Equitable mortgage followed by registered memorandum of Flat No. 13 & 14, 1st Floor, Sawan Plaza Co-op. Housing Society Ltd. (Soc. Regd no-NBOM/CIDCO/HSG/(OH)/2696/JTR/2007-08), near Sheetal Dairy and Axis Bank ATM, Plot No. 138A, Sector-19, Near Sheetal Dairy and Axis bank ATM, Koparkhairane, Navi Mumbai-400 709.
Owner : Vijay S. Mange

Flat No. 13, carpet area-476 sq.ft. and Flat No. 14, carpet area-431 sq.ft.
TOTAL carpet Area - 907 sq.ft. + 190 sq.ft. of terrace.
Reserve Price : Rs. 84,13,000/- (Rupees Eighty-Four Lacs Thirteen Thousand Only)
Earnest money deposit : Rs. 8,41,300/- (Rupees Eight Lacs Forty-One Thousand Three Hundred Only)

DETAILS OF AUCTION :

Date and time of e-auction	22.11.2023 between 11.00 AM. to 01.00 PM. with auto extension of ten minutes each till sale is completed.
EMD Remittance	Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) amount as mentioned above shall be paid online through NEFT/RTGS (After generation of Challan from (https://www.mstcecommerce.com) in bidders Global EMD Wallet. NEFT/RTGS transfer can be done from any Scheduled Commercial Bank.
Bid Multiplier	Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees Fifty Thousand Only)
Inspection of Property	On 16.11.2023 between 3.00 PM to 05:00 PM (with prior appointment)
Submission of online application for bid with EMD starts from	04.11.2023
Known Encumbrances if any.	Not Exactly known to Bank. Property is being sold on "AS is where is", "As is What is", and "Whatever there is" basis. Purchaser has to ascertain the dues from the concern authorities /society and had to bear in full.
Outstanding dues of Local Self Government known to bank (Property Tax, Water sewerage, Electricity Bills etc.)	Bank has not received any claim

***Bank's dues have priority over the Statutory dues.**
"Bidders has to bid above the reserve price as per the proposed bid multiplier.

For terms and conditions Please visit :
(1) <https://www.ibapi.in>
(2) <http://www.mstcecommerce.com>
(3) www.iob.in

Sudhanshu Tripathi
(Authorised Officer)
Indian Overseas Bank
Date : 03.11.2023
Place : Mumbai

RAP MEDIA LIMITED
CIN No. L65990MH1934PLC084098
B1, LILARAM BHAVAN, DANOPADA, KHAR DANDA, KHAR WEST, MUMBAI - 400 052.
Email ID: grievances@rapmedia.com Website: <http://www.rapmedia.co.in> BSE website: www.bseindia.com

Statement of Standalone unaudited Financial Result for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	RS. in Lacs					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30-Sep-23	30-Jun-23	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-22	31-Mar-23
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	0.43	0.36	-	0.79	0.68	0.10
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(18.75)	(24.66)	(7.16)	(43.41)	(23.32)	(75.71)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(18.75)	(24.66)	(7.16)	(43.41)	(23.32)	(75.71)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(18.75)	(24.66)	(7.16)	(43.41)	(23.32)	(83.24)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)	(18.75)	(24.66)	(7.16)	(43.41)	(23.32)	(84.75)
6	Equity Share Capital	588.10	588.10	588.10	588.10	588.10	588.10
7	Earning per share (for continuing operations) Rs. 10/- each	(0.32)	(0.42)	(0.12)	(0.74)	(0.40)	(1.44)
	Basis	(0.32)	(0.42)	(0.12)	(0.74)	(0.40)	(1.44)
	Diluted	(0.32)	(0.42)	(0.12)	(0.74)	(0.40)	(1.44)

1) The above is an extract of the Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and on Company's website: www.rapmedia.co.in

2) The above unaudited financial results were reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 3rd November, 2023

3) The figures for the corresponding previous period have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary, to make them comparable.

4) The Statutory auditors of the Company have carried out a "Limited Review" of the above results as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015.

5) The Company has adopted Indian Accounting standards (Ind AS) with effect from 01st April, 2017 and accordingly, the above results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013

6) The Ind AS compliant financial result, pertaining to corresponding Quarter and three month ended September 30, 2023 have not been subject to limited review to Audit. However, the management has exercised necessary due diligence to ensure that such financial result provide a true and fair view of its affairs.

For and behalf of Board Rap Media Limited
Sd/-
RUPINDERSINGH DILAWARSINGH ARORA
Managing Director - DIN :00043968
Place : MUMBAI
Date: November 3, 2023

Navkar Corporation Ltd
Container Freight Stations & Rail Terminals

Registered Office: 205-206, J.K. Chambers, Sector 17, Vashi, Navi Mumbai- 400703.
Website: <http://www.navkarcs.com>, CIN: L63000MH2008PLC187146

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2023.
Rs. in Lakh (except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Quarter ended	Year Ended
	30.09.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total Income from Operations (net)	9,537.66	20,129.58	10,992.24	44,967.58
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	351.77	981.86	1,853.29	6,822.51
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	210.94	583.56	1,110.74	7,299.52
Profit from discontinued operations before tax	---	---	3,393.66	4,151.51
Tax expenses of discontinued operations	---	---	2,196.58	2,201.92
Total Comprehensive income after tax	226.43	595.58	2,319.12	9,271.08
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10 each)	15,051.92	15,051.92	15,051.92	15,051.92
Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	---	---	---	1,82,600.37
Earnings Per Share after extraordinary items (Face value of Rs. 10 each) (not annualised) For Continuing Operations.				
(a) Basic	0.14	0.39	0.74	4.85
(b) Diluted	0.14	0.39	0.74	4.85
For Discontinued Operations				
(a) Basic	---	---	0.80	1.3
(b) Diluted	---	---	0.80	1.3

Notes:
1. The results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board, and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 03, 2023.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Financial Results in the prescribed format are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com) and www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website at www.navkarcs.com.

For Navkar Corporation Limited
Sd/-
Shantilal J. Mehta
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN : 00134162
Place : Navi Mumbai
Date : November 03, 2023

SEJAL GLASS LIMITED
173/174, 3rd Floor, Sejal Encasa, S. V. Road, Kandivali (West), Mumbai- 400 067.
CIN - L26100MH1998PLC117437, Tel. no -91-22-28665100
Email - ashwin@sejalglass.co.in, Website-www.sejalglass.co.in

Extract of Statement of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023
(Rs in Lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE							CONSOLIDATED			
		For Quarter Ended	For Quarter Ended	For Quarter Ended	For Half Year Ended	For Half Year Ended	For Year Ended	For Quarter Ended	For Quarter Ended	For Half Year Ended	For Year Ended	
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2023	31.03.2023	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1	Total Income from operations	1243.00	1458.02	1169.03	2701.01	2267.62	4,660.31	3984.04	2732.54	6716.58	4660.31	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	(16.60)	31.01	0.62	14.41	35.87	48.25	109.29	1.48	199.78	(25.32)	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and after Exceptional and Extraordinary items	(16.60)	31.01	(91.95)	14.41	(56.70)	(44.32)	109.29	1.48	199.78	(117.89)	
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and after Exceptional and Extraordinary items	(16.60)	31.01	(91.95)	14.41	(56.70)	858.68	109.29	1.48	199.78	785.11	
5	Paid -up Equity share capital (Face Value Rs 10/- per share)	1,010.00	1,010.00	1,010.00	1,010.00	1,010.00	1,010.00	1,010.00	1,010.00	1,010.00	1,010.00	
6	Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet of Previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	(980.72)	-	-	-	(1,054.28)	
7	Earnings per share after tax and Extraordinary and/or Exceptional items (Face value of Rs 10/- each)											
	Basic & Diluted EPS (in Rs.)	(0.16)	0.31	(0.91)	0.14	(0.56)	8.50	1.07	0.01	1.96	7.77	

NOTES

- The Audit Committee has reviewed the above financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 at its meeting held on November 3, 2023 and the Board of Directors of Sejal Glass Limited ("the Company") have approved the same and its release at its meeting held on November 3, 2023
- The statutory auditors have carried out limited review on the above unaudited financial results of the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 and have expressed an unqualified review opinion.
- Exceptional Loss for the year ended March 31, 2023 is in respect of loss on sale of non core assets as envisaged in Resolution Plan approved by the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench.
- The Company has only one primary reportable segment of activity i.e. Architectural Glass Manufacturing Business.
- Net Sales and Income from Operations as per secondary segment (Geographical) is as follows :

Net Sales and Income from Operations:	STANDALONE							CONSOLIDATED			
	For Quarter Ended	For Quarter Ended	For Quarter Ended	For Half Year Ended	For Half Year Ended	For Year Ended	For Quarter Ended	For Quarter Ended	For Half Year Ended	For Year Ended	
	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2023	31.03.2023	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
India	1,217.53	1,441.23	1,162.57	2,658.76	2,254.77	4,642.70	1,217.53	1,441.23	2,658.76	4,642.70	
Outside India	-	-	-	-	-	-	2,748.52	1,274.91	4,023.43	-	
TOTAL	1,217.53	1,441.23	1,162.57	2,658.76	2,254.77	4,642.70	3,966.05	2,716.14	6,682.19	4,642.70	

- The Company had made an investment by way of subscription in the Equity Share Capital of M/s. Sejal Glass & Glass Manufacturing Products LLC, the Company incorporated under laws of UAE, to the extent of AED 1,50,00,000 comprising of 15,000 Equity Shares at AED 1000/- each, representing 99.01% stake in the said LLC and thereby the said LLC has become subsidiary of the Company w.e.f. 19th May 2023. The said LLC earlier was subsidiary of Sejal Glass Ventures LLP (associate of the Company) upto May 18, 2023. The above consolidated results for the quarter ended and half year ended September 30, 2023 are of the Company, the said LLC and the Sejal Glass Ventures LLP (associate)
- The Consolidated figures for the quarter ended September 30, 2023 is not comparable with the corresponding figures for quarter ended June 30, 2023 as the said LLC became subsidiary of the Company w.e.f. May 19, 2023.
- Cash flow statement for the half year ended September 30, 2022 is not applicable as there was no subsidiary or associate.
- Figures for the previous quarter/period/half year ended have been rearranged / re-grouped / reclassified wherever necessary, to correspond with those of the figures for the current quarter/period/half year ended.
- The quarter and half year ended results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.sejalglass.co.in

Date : November 3, 2023
Place : Mumbai

Jiggar Savla
Whole Time Director
DIN : 09055150

THE HINDUSTAN HOUSING COMPANY LIMITED
Regd. Office : Bajaj Bhavan, 2nd Floor, Jammalal Bajaj Marg, 226, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021.
Telephone : 69424200
CIN : L45200MH1934PLC002346 Website : hclbajaj.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF THE COMPANY FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2023
(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended	
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	208.96	185.47	207.82	394.43	346.80
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	109.91	74.40	100.74	184.32	133.09
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	81.13	59.13	76.47	140.26	103.70
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	176.01	543.57	644.05	719.58	268.07
5	Equity Share Capital	6.09	6.09	6.09	6.09	6.09
6	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (in Rs) (before and after extraordinary items) (Face value of Rs 25/- each)	335.24	244.33	315.99	579.58	428.51

Note :
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with BSE Ltd. under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Year ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.hclbajaj.com.

By Order of the Board of Directors
For The Hindustan Housing Co. Ltd.
Vinod Nevatia
Chairman
Mumbai: 3rd November, 2023

BABA ARTS LIMITED
Regd. Office: 3A, Valecha Chambers, New Link Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai-400053
CIN: L72200MH1999PLC119177 • Website: www.babaartslimited.com
Email: babaartslimited@yahoo.com / investors@babaartslimited.com • Tel No.022 2673 3131 • Fax: 022 2673 3375

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023
(Rs. In Lakh except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended
		30.09.2023	30.09.2023	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	486.57	597.71	382.53
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	11.69	60.22	133.24
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period Before Tax (After Exceptional and /or Extraordinary Items)	11.69	60.22	133.24
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period After Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	8.54	43.79	102.21
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (After Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)]	8.71	44.	

